## N15000007984

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



300275969613

08/12/15--01010--010 \*\*87.50

FILED 2015 AUG 12 PH 1:27

My Man

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**SUBJECT:** 

	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – MUST IN	CLUDE SUFFIX)	
		•		
nclosed is an original and o	ne (1) copy of the Arti	cles of Incorporation and	a check for:	
\$70.00	\$78.75	<b>\$78.75</b>	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
	Status		& Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	liga. Akor	~ <u>`</u>		
	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	-	
	444 Paulo	1 # 30	•	
	TTT FOULO	Address	<u>/</u>	
T 1 1 - 1 00				
Duredin Florida 34698 City, State & Zip				
727 (10 0-0)				
F2+. 412,0286  Daytime Telephone number				
	·	•		

first breath studio, TVC.

(the only number in e-mail address is 2)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of	the corporation shall be: firstbrea	thstuc	ho, INC.	<del> </del>		
ARTICLE	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
	Principal <u>street</u> address: 126 3rd Ave North	<u> </u>	Mailing address, if differe		330	<u></u>
	Safety Harbor FI:	34695_	Dunedin FI	3469	8	<del></del> -
	for which the corporation is organized is:					
Provide	a not for profit organ	129+10N	s that will all	w VE	teran	5,
families	of Veteraus, first	Respon	oders, teachers	, chi	1gun	with
special Ne	rds and developmental de	elays t	o receive, to par	cipa	te 11	<u>/</u>
cupunct	use, Oriental Medicine a	wd We	11- Being Carc.	This	w1/1/12	clude
•	fure, Chicese Herbal For		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Moxibust, bod as Mu ARTICLE he initial be electe	ON, Cupping, Du Na, Collegicine Nutritional Country MANNER OF ELECTION The man officers will be appointed by the appointed by the appointed by may	16 Sha, Useling, uner in which he incor	Churse Body Work Yogh Thendoy, Yos the directors are elected and appoint Porator, All Subseques off of Standing	HICH	Style ( Style ( RA, HR COS 10,10 S	oaching Tand Mul Dher
ARTICLE		-	Ŭ			`
Name and Ti	ille: Lisa Akers, M.Ac, L.Ac	Name and Ti	tle:		92.	
Address	444 Paula drive #330	Address:		-3 8		
	Duvedin F1 34698				5 T	
	USF BIOD	n 1 1 0	_		Had I	* .
Name and Ti	itle: Nicholas Akers ANDROTE	Name and Ti	tle:	5 <u>5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 </u>	<del></del> ?	
Address	$A \wedge A \wedge A = H - A$	Address:		5.7	77	
	Dunedin F1 34698					
Name and Ti	tle: Launa Gryniewich-FRANKIN	/Name and Ti	tle:			
Address		Address:		· · · · · · · ·		
	2074 Parson Court					
	Red LION, PA 17356					

Name and Title:	Name and 7	Γitle:
Address	Address:	
·		
Name and Title:	Name and	Γitle:
Address	Address:	
	3	
ARTICLE VI R	EGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Flor	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	registered agent is:
Name:	Lisa Akers	
Address:	444 Paula Drive #330	
	Davedin Fl 34698	
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and add</u>	ress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	LISA AKERS	
Address:	444 Paula Drive #330	
	DunedIN F1 34698	
	FFECTIVE DATE:	
	her than the date of filing:  te is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be	. (OPTIONAL) more than five business days prior or 90 business days
	nserted in this block does not meet the applicable state on the Department of State's records.	utory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
	nd as registered agent to accept service of process for miliar with and accept the appointment as registered of	or the above stated corporation at the place designated in this agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date
	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided f	am aware that any false information submitted in a document for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Sow Chass Required Signature of Incorporator	08.08.2015
	Required Signature of Incorporator	<u>08-08-2015</u> Date

Carried States